## P/200052114

	·			
(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
· ·	,			
(Ad	dress)			
/Cit	u/State/7in/Dhan	- 40		
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	<b>W</b> AIT	MAIL		
(Ru	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
. (Би	Siliess Chuty Naii	ne,		
(Do	cument Number)			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			

Office Use Only



500235870045

06/06/12--01002--007 \*\*70.00

12 JUN -6 PH U: 36
SEGRE MAY OF STATE
FALLAHASSEF, FLORION

× 06/07/12

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Microlife Agro Sciences, Inc.				
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX</u> )			
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the arti	icles of incorporation and a check for:			
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75  Filing Fee & Certified Copy & Certificate of Status			
	ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED			
FROM: Tim Cahoon	e (Printed or typed)			
1675 Independence Blvd	d.			
Address				
Sarasota, FL 34234 City,	State & Zip			
941-448-7546 Daytime T	elephone number			
cahoontim@aol.com E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annual report notification)			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the c	NAME Microlife Agro Sciences, In orporation shall be:	C.	
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE  Principal street address 1675 Independence Blvd. Sarasota, FL 34234	Mailing address, if different is:	
	PURPOSE which the corporation is organized is: ducts to sell for a profit.		
ARTICLE IV The number of sha	SHARES  ures of stock is 50,000  INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		
Name and 7 Address:			
Name and 1 Address:	itle: Na	ddress:	
Name and T Address:	itle: Na Ad	ddress:	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		12 TAL
	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the	registered agent is:	
Name: Address:	Tim Cahoon 1675 Independence Blvd Sarasota, FL 34234		ALASSE T
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		me 3 m
	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name: Address:	Tim Cahoon 1675 Independence Blvd Sarasota, FL 34234		ORIUS BANGA
	ned as registered agent to accept service of process for m familiar with and accept the appointment as registere		
	time to		6-1-2012
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		6-1-2012 Date
I submit this doc document to the L	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are true epartment of State constitutes a third degree felony as p	. I am aware that the false provided for in s.817.155, F.S	information submitted in a S.
	TM_		6-1-2012
	Required Signature/Incorporator		<u> 6-1-2012</u> Date